
 

Nevada Funeral and Cemetery Services Board 
3740 Lakeside Drive, Suite 201 

Reno, NV  89509 
Phone (775) 825-5535 * Email: nvfuneralboard@fb.nv.gov 

Active Funeral Establishments as of December 3, 2024 

Type No. Facility Name Address City Zip Phone 
EST 55 Affordable Cremation and Burial 2127 W. Charleston Boulevard Las Vegas 89102 702-464-8560 
EST 129 Andre's Family Mortuary and Crematory 3435 West Cheyenne, Suite 105 North Las Vegas 89032 702-416-9090 
EST 136 Autumn Funerals & Cremations 1575 N. Lompa Lane Carson City 89701 775-888-6800 
EST 140 Beverly's Memorial Chapel 71 N. Pecos Road, Suite 113 Las Vegas 89101 916-868-9992 
EST 10 Bunker's Eden Vale Mortuary 925 Las Vegas Boulevard North Las Vegas 89101 702-385-1441 
EST 30 Bunker's Memory Gardens Mortuary 7251 W. Lone Mountain Road Las Vegas 89129 702-645-1175 
EST 7 Burns Funeral Home 895 Fairgrounds Road Elko 89801 775-738-5111 
EST 141 Camino Al Cielo Funeral Chapel 2041 W Bonanza Road Las Vegas 89106 702-268-8085 
EST 138 Care Cremation & Burial 5070 Arville Street, Suite 14 Las Vegas 89118 702-820-0800 
EST 111 Casa de Paz Funeraria 21 Marion Drive Las Vegas 89110 702-678-5940 
EST 123 Cremation Society of Nevada - Affinity 644 South Wells Avenue Reno 89502 775-322-9200 
EST 124 Cremation Society of Nevada - Capitol City 1614 North Curry Street Carson City 89703 775-882-1766 
EST 125 Cremation Society of Nevada - John Sparks 644 Pyramid Way Sparks 89431 775-331-1112 
EST 126 Cremation Society of Nevada - Northern Nevada 8056 South Virginia Street #3 Reno 89511 775-322-2772 
EST 26 Davis Funeral Home 6200 S. Eastern Avenue Las Vegas 89119 702-736-6200 
EST 28 Davis Funeral Home 1401 S. Rainbow Boulevard Las Vegas 89146 702-383-2900 
EST 133 Desert Memorial Cremation & Burial 1111 Las Vegas Boulevard North Las Vegas 89101 702-382-1000 
EST 144 Earth Funeral 500 Pilot Road, Suite D Las Vegas 89119 770-833-2404 
EST 114 Eastside Memorial Park Funerals & Cremations 1600 Buckeye Road Minden 89423 775-782-2215 
EST 58 FitzHenry's Carson Valley Funeral Home 1637 Esmeralda Place Minden 89423 775-782-1999 
EST 36 FitzHenry's Funeral Home 3945 Fairview Drive Carson City 89701 775-882-2644 
EST 8 Freitas Rupracht Funeral Home 25 Hwy 208 Yerington 89447 775-463-2911 
EST 139 Giddens Memorial Chapel, Inc 2737 N Lamb Blvd Las Vegas 89115 702-982-8670 
EST 18 Gunter's Funeral Home 705 E. 10th Street Hawthorne 89415 775-945-2047 
EST 85 Heritage Mortuary 3610 N. Rancho Drive Las Vegas 89130 702-852-1464 
EST 128 Inspired Life Memorials and Cremations 311 N. Buffalo Drive, Suite B Las Vegas 89145 800-723-1465 
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Active Funeral Establishments as of December 3, 2024 

EST 69 King David Memorial Chapel 2697 E. Eldorado Lane Las Vegas 89120 702-464-8570 
EST 130 Kraft-Sussman Funeral and Cremation Services 3975 South Durango Drive, Suite 104 Las Vegas 89147 702-485-6500 
EST 134 La Eternidad Funeral Home 4305 N. Rancho Drive Las Vegas 89130 702-409-7277 
EST 79 La Paloma Funeral Services 5450 Stephanie Street Las Vegas 89122 702-732-7070 
EST 88 La Paloma Funeral Services 5301 Longley Lane, Building E, Suites 179 - 184 Reno 89511 775-827-3700 
EST 131 La Paloma Funeral Services 2551 S. Fort Apache Las Vegas 89117 702-732-7070 
EST 103 Las Vegas Cremations 5555 W. Charleston Boulevard Las Vegas 89146 702-462-9950 
EST 132 Las Vegas Cremations 6000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 2A Las Vegas 89119 702-736-6200 
EST 109 Las Vegas Islamic Cemetery 7620 Bermuda Road Las Vegas 89123 702-260-9081 
EST 2 Lee Funeral Home and Cremation Service 720 Buol Lane Pahrump 89048 775-727-1888 

EST 110 McDermott's Funeral & Cremation Service 2121 Western Avenue, Suite A3 Las Vegas 89102 702-431-6161 
EST 49 Moapa Valley Mortuary 5090 N. Moapa Valley Boulevard Logandale 89021 702-398-3600 
EST 3 Mountain View Mortuary 425 Stoker Avenue Reno 89503 775-788-2199 
EST 115 Mountain Vista Chapel 450 Mill Street Ely 89301 775-289-2651 
EST 113 Nevada Funeral Services, LLC 3094 Research Way, Suite 63 Carson City 89706 775-883-5500 
EST 56 Pahrump Family Mortuary 5441 S. Vicki Ann Road Pahrump 89048 775-727-4099 
EST 19 Palm Boulder Highway Mortuary 800 S. Boulder Highway Henderson 89015 702-464-8440 
EST 54 Palm Cheyenne Mortuary 7400 W. Cheyenne Avenue Las Vegas 89129 702-464-8480 
EST 17 Palm Downtown Mortuary 1325 N. Main Street Las Vegas 89101 702-464-8300 
EST 27 Palm Eastern Mortuary 7600 S. Eastern Avenue Las Vegas 89123 702-464-8500 
EST 80 Palm Northwest Mortuary 6701 N. Jones Boulevard Las Vegas 89131 702-464-8460 
EST 37 Palm South Jones Mortuary 1600 S. Jones Boulevard Las Vegas 89146 702-464-8420 
EST 105 Palm Southwest Mortuary 7979 W. Warm Springs Road Las Vegas 89113 702-260-0770 
EST 142 Pulido Funerals 3390 S. Sandhill Rd Las Vegas 89121 702-881-9992 
EST 104 Serenity Funeral Home, LLC 1140 Almond Tree Lane, Suite 306 Las Vegas 89104 702-647-0123 
EST 5 Smith Family Funeral Home 505 Rio Vista Drive Fallon 89406 775-423-2255 
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EST 116 Sonoma Funeral Home 47 West First Street Winnemucca 89445 775-623-2986 
EST 15 Southern Nevada Mortuary 730 Front Street Caliente 89008 775-726-3779 
EST 135 Star Mortuary 300 Riverside Road Mesquite 89027 702-346-6060 
EST 137 Star Mortuary 900 Nevada Way Boulder City 89005 702-556-9078 
EST 89 Star Mortuary and Crematory 6484 Boulder Ranch Avenue Henderson 89011 702-294-3000 
EST 143 The Gardens Funeral Home, LLC 2949 Austin Highway Fallon 89406 303-332-9614 
EST 38 Thomas and Jones Funeral Home 2457 Decatur Boulevard Las Vegas 89108 702-384-7600 
EST 108 Truckee Meadows Cremation and Burial Services 616 S. Wells Avenue Reno 89502 775-324-4611 
EST 127 Truckee Meadows Cremation and Burial Services-Sparks 1260 Greg Street Sparks 89431 775-324-4611 
EST 117 Walton's Funerals & Cremations 1521 Church Street Gardnerville 89410 775-783-9312 
EST 118 Walton's Funerals & Cremations - Chapel of the Valley 1281 North Roop Street Carson City 89706 775-882-4965 
EST 119 Walton's Funerals & Cremations - O'Brien-Rogers & Crosby 600 West Second Street Reno 89503 775-323-6191 
EST 120 Walton's Funerals & Cremations - Ross, Burke & Knobel 2155 Kietzke Lane Reno 89502 775-323-4154 
EST 121 Walton's Funerals & Cremations - Sierra Chapel 875 West Second Street Reno 89503 775-323-7189 
EST 122 Walton's Funerals & Cremations -Sparks 1745 Sullivan Lane Sparks 89431 775-359-2210 
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Nevada Funeral and Cemetery Services Board 
3740 Lakeside Drive, Suite 201 

Reno, NV  89509 
Phone (775) 825-5535 * Email: nvfuneralboard@fb.nv.gov 

Active Cremation Facilities as of December 3, 2024 

Type No. Facility Physical Address City Zip Phone 

CRE 111 Aquamation of Southern Nevada 3975 South Durango Drive, Suite 108 Las Vegas 89147 702-485-6500 

CRE 18
 y 

Crematory 7251 W. Lone Mountain Road Las Vegas 89129 702-645-1175 
CRE 118 County Funeral Services, LLC 1961 Whitney Mesa Drive Henderson 89014 901-679-2125 

CRE 116 Cremation Center of Las Vegas 5070 Arville Street, Suite 14 Las Vegas 89118 702-820-0800 
CRE 114 Desert Crematory 3027 Contract Avenue Las Vegas 89101 702-382-1000 
CRE 120 Earth Funeral 500 Pilot Road, Suite D Las Vegas 89119 770-833-2404 

CRE 105 
Eastside Memorial Park Funerals 
& Cremations 1600 Buckeye Road Minden 89423 775-782-2215 

CRE 19 FitzHenry's Funeral Home 3945 Fairview Drive Carson City 89701 775-882-2644 

CRE 90 Funeral Smith 6484 Boulder Ranch Avenue Henderson 89011 702-294-3000 
CRE 117 Green Farewells, LLC 3065 N. Rancho Drive, Suite 176 Las Vegas 89130 702-849-1330 
CRE 121 Inspired Life Cremations 3125 Ali Baba Ln, Ste 710 Las Vegas 89118 800-723-1465 

CRE 80 La Paloma Funeral Services 5450 Stephanie Street Las Vegas 89122 702-732-7070 

CRE 88 La Paloma Funeral Services 5301 Longley Lane, Building E, Suites 179, 180, 181 and 195 Reno 89511 775-827-3700 

CRE 67 Masonic Memorial Gardens 437 Stoker Avenue Reno 89503 775-329-2635 

CRE 103 
McDermott's Funeral & Cremation 
Service 2121 Western Avenue, Suite A3 Las Vegas 89102 702-431-6161 

CRE 112 Mountain View Mortuary 425 Stoker Avenue Reno 89503 775-788-2199 

CRE 12 Nye County Crematory 720 Buol Lane Pahrump 89048 775-727-1888 

CRE 15 Pahrump Crematory 5441 S. Vicki Ann Road Pahrump 89048 775-727-4099 

CRE 7 Palm Crematory 1330 N. Main Street Las Vegas 89101 702-464-3197 

CRE 8 Paradise Valley Crematory 6200 S. Eastern Avenue Las Vegas 89119 702-736-6200 

CRE 107 Sierra Crematory Carson City 1281 North Roop Street Carson City 89706 775-882-4965 
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Active Cremation Facilities as of December 3, 2024 

CRE 108 Sierra Crematory Reno 875 West Second Street Reno 89503 775-324-3479 

CRE 61 Smith Family Crematory 505 Rio Vista Drive Fallon 89406 775-423-2255 

CRE 1 Sunset Crematory 895 Fairgrounds Road Elko 89801 775-738-5111 
CRE 119 The Gardens Funeral Home, LLC 2949 Austin Highway Fallon 89406 303-332-9614 

CRE 102 
Truckee Meadows Cremation and 
Burial Services 1270 Greg Street Sparks 89431 775-324-4611 

CRE 113 Vegas Valley Cremation 4535 Statz Street, Unit A N. Las Vegas 89081 702-463-2406 
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Nevada Funeral and Cemetery Services Board 
3740 Lakeside Drive, Suite 201 

Reno, NV  89509 
Phone (775) 825-5535 * Email: nvfuneralboard@fb.nv.gov 

Active Direct Crematories as of December 3, 2024 

Type No. L Facility Name Physical Address City Zip Phone 
DC 106 L After.com 9205 West Russell Road, Building 3, Suite 240 Las Vegas 89148 844-905-2639 
DC 102 L Green Farewells, LLC 3065 N. Rancho Drive, Suite 176 Las Vegas 89130 702-849-1330 
DC 105 L Horizons Cremation 1631 E. Sunset Road, Suite C-104 Las Vegas 89119 702-203-8897 
DC 93 L Inspired Life Cremations 3125 W. Ali Baba Lane, Suite 710 Las Vegas 89118 800-723-1465 
DC 99 L Inspired Life Cremations 1489 W. Warm Springs Road, Suite 110 Henderson 89014 800-723-1465 
DC 87 L National Cremation Society 11 South Stephanie Street, Suite 140 Henderson 89012 702-407-0848 
DC 64 L Neptune Society - Las Vegas 8544 West Lake Mead Boulevard Las Vegas 89128 702-474-6699 
DC 81 L Neptune Society - Reno 5890 S. Virginia, Suite 4E Reno 89502 775-825-5875 
DC 104 L Perfect Cremations 1961 Whitney Mesa Drive Henderson 89014 702-888-0110 
DC 53 L Simple Cremation, Inc. 3620 N. Rancho Drive Las Vegas 89109 702-395-0650 
DC 77 L Simple Cremation, Inc. 7111 S. Virginia Street, Unit A17 Reno 89511 775-324-3720 
DC 85 L Simple Cremation, Inc. 4955 S. Durango, Suite 206 Las Vegas 89113 702-875-4150 
DC 86 L Simple Cremation, Inc. 129 West Lake Mead Pkwy, Suite 21 Henderson 89015 702-732-7070 
DC 89 L Simple Cremation, Inc. 5275 Vista Blvd, Suite A-1 Sparks 89436 775-335-0001 
DC 90 L Simple Cremation, Inc. 3468 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 150 Las Vegas 89104 702-732-7070 
DC 103 L Simple Cremation, Inc. 900 S. Rancho Drive Las Vegas 89106 702-732-7070 
DC 92 L Smart Cremation 9708 Gilespie Street, Suite A-106 Las Vegas 89183 800-700-2203 
DC 101 L Sunrise Cremation Society 401 Max Ct. Henderson 89011 702-856-0046 
DC 100 L Tulip Cremation 3975 South Durango Drive, Suite 108 Las Vegas 89147 415-794-3033 
DC 98 L Vegas Valley Cremation 6362 McLeod Drive, Suite 3 Las Vegas 89120 702-463-2406 
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Nevada Funeral and Cemetery Services Board 
3740 Lakeside Drive, Suite 201 

Reno, NV  89509 
Phone (775) 825-5535 * Email: nvfuneralboard@fb.nv.gov 

Active Cemeteries as of December 3, 2024 

Type No. Facility Name Physical Address City Zip Phone 
CEM 10 Bunker's Eden Vale Memorial Park 1216 Las Vegas Boulevard North Las Vegas 89101 702-388-7007 
CEM 30 Bunkers Memory Gardens Cemetery 7251 W. Lone Mountain Road Las Vegas 89129 702-645-1175 
CEM 1 Burns Memorial Garden 895 Fairgrounds Road Elko 89801 775-738-5111 
CEM 70 Davis Funeral Home and Memorial Park 6200 S. Eastern Avenue Las Vegas 89119 702-736-6200 
CEM 4 Eastside Memorial Park 1600 Buckeye Road Minden 89423 775-782-2215 
CEM 12 Grand View Cemetery 5441 S. Vicki Ann Road Pahrump 89048 775-727-4099 
CEM 68 King David Memorial Chapel and Cemetery 2697 E. Eldorado Lane Las Vegas 89120 702-464-8570 
CEM 13 Masonic Memorial Gardens 437 Stoker Avenue Reno 89503 775-322-1933 
CEM 2 Mountain View Cemetery 435 Stoker Avenue Reno 89503 775-329-9231 
CEM 8 Palm Boulder City Mausoleum and Columbarium 551 Adams Boulevard Boulder City 89005 702-464-8440 
CEM 7 Palm Boulder Highway Cemetery 800 S. Boulder Highway Henderson 89015 702-464-8440 
CEM 5 Palm Downtown Cemetery 1325 N. Main Street Las Vegas 89101 702-464-8300 
CEM 6 Palm Eastern Cemetery 7600 S. Eastern Avenue Las Vegas 89123 702-464-8500 
CEM 9 Palm Northwest Cemetery 6701 N. Jones Boulevard Las Vegas 89131 702-464-8460 
CEM 71 Sierra Memorial Gardens 0 Memorial Drive Reno 89506 775-323-1835 
CEM 21 The Gardens Funeral Home 2949 Austin Highway Fallon 89406 775-423-8928 
CEM 72 Walton's Carson Gardens Cemetery 1281 North Roop Street Carson City 89706 775-882-4965 
CEM 20 Woodlawn Cemetery 1500 Las Vegas Boulevard North Las Vegas 89101 702-229-6246 
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